OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, G.S.V. M. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KANPUR. No. 498 /EC-1/2024 Dated 04 03 2024

No. 498 /EC-1/2024

## ORDER

In partial modification of this office order no. 1061 dated: 13-06-2022 the Pharmacovigilance Committee of GSVM Medical College, Kanpur is hereby amended as follows :-

CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY

MEMBERS

Dr. Sanjay Kala,

Principal & Dean, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur.

Dr. Virendra Kushwaha, Professor & Head of Pharmacology GSVM Medical College, Kanpur.

Dr. Neena Gupta, Professor & Head of Obst & Gynaecology 1-GSVM Medical College, Kanpur.

Roopa Dalmia Singh, 2-Professor of Paediatrics, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur

Dr. A.C. Gupta, 3-Professor & Head of Medicine, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur.

Dr. R. K. Singh, 4-Professor of Surgery, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur

> PRINCIPAL Medical College, Kanpur

No-.498 / of date :

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1-
- All Heads of the Department, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur. Director, LPS Institute of Cardiology / JK Cancer Institute, Kanpur. 2-
- Superintendent-in-chief, LLR & Associated Hospitals, Kanpur 3-
- 4-
- All Officers in-charges/Secretary, CRS/DDO, FC, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur. Steno to Principal/HC (E) & (A)/SC-1,2,, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur. 5-
- 6-

PRINCIPAL Medical College, Kanpur